MICROSOFT ENTERPRISE AGREEMENT
Microsoft EA #01E61790

TYPE OF CONTRACT:	Master Software License and Pricing Agreement

CUSTOMER:	State of Louisiana agencies, departments and political subdivisions

CONTRACT TERM:	Ending May 31, 2014

PRICING:	Level D.  Agencies who currently have an EA will be able to purchase “renewal” pricing at a reduced cost per desktop.

SCOPE:	This Microsoft Enterprise Agreement is separate and apart from the current Microsoft Select Agreement in that it will make it easier for agencies interested in standardizing on the Microsoft Enterprise platform of products to acquire their Microsoft software.

ORDER PLACEMENT:	To obtain contract pricing, orders must be placed through a Microsoft authorized Large Account Reseller (LAR).  The following LARS have enrolled with the Office of State Purchasing:

	COMPANY
	CONTACT
NAME
	CONTACT NUMBERS
	EMAIL
ADDRESS

	Dell
	Tracey Megerle
	407-494-3662
	tracey_megerle@dell.com 


	En Pointe Technologies
	Patrick Accimus
	425-633-2171
	paccimus@enpointe.com 


	Hewlett Packard (HP)
	John Crawford
	985-290-7841
	john.crawford@hp.com 


	Insight
	Chad Mulvaney
	800-467-4448 x 6094
	chad.mulvaney@insight.com 


	SHI International Corp.
	Laurie Conrad
	225-755-6947
	laurie_conrad@shi.com


	Softmart
	Gaby Amar
	888-763-8627 x 4408
	gaby.amar@softmart.com 


	SoftwareONE
	Emily Prudhomme
	225-205-7648
	emily.prudhomme@softwareone.com
 

	Zones, Inc.
	Paul ImKamp
	800-381-9663 x 53107
	paul.impkamp@zones.com 




If you wish to purchase from a LAR who is not on the above list, please have the LAR contact the Office of State Purchasing.

NOTE:  Software orders must be processed in accordance with R.S. 39:199D and LAC 34:I, Chapter 55, Section 5505.  Any order issued against this agreement will require verification that a minimum of Level D pricing is being offered by the LAR.  The LAR price quote to the individual agency could serve as this verification if it clearly states the required information.  All orders should also reference the applicable master agreement number noted above.

STATE PURCHASING CONTACT:	Felicia Sonnier, (225) 342-8029; email felicia.sonnier@la.gov

OIT CONTACT:  Bobby Collins, (225) 219-6078; email bobby.collins@la.gov 
Revised:  01/02/14

